Scheduled Closures of the
Wildlife Drive and Land Trails for

2024-25 Deer Management Hunts
(Updated 12/1/2024)

WILDLIFE DRIVE

Fri., December 6, 2024
Fri., January 10, 2025

The Pool 5 loop on the west
end of the Wildlife Drive will
remain open free-of-charge.
Visitors can enter the Drive
about ¥4 mile west of the
Visitor Center and exit at
Route 335.

KEY WALLACE TRAIL

Mon., December 2, 2024
Fri., December 6, 2024
Sat., December 7, 2024
Fri., December 13, 2024
Sat., December 14, 2024
Thurs., December 26, 2024
Fri., December 27, 2024
Sat., December 28, 2024
Fri., January 3, 2025
Sat., January 4, 2025
Fri., January 10, 2025
Sat., January 11, 2025
Sat., January 25, 2025

TUBMAN ROAD TRAIL

deer hunt.

Fri. — Sat., December 6 & 7, 2024
Fri. — Sat., December 13 & 14, 2024
Fri. — Sat., January 10 & 11, 2025

Closed for the “First Shot” special mentored




